

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.7684 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
07.	16.03.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. The disputed cheque was not issued by the petitioner, it was issued by Accused No.1, namely Annamneedi Ramesh. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in S.T.C. No.1040 of 2025 on the file of the learned II Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Visakhapatnam, in respect of the petitioner/Accused No.2 only, until 20.04.2026. _____ Dr.YLR, J KMS	